### 507828859 03/30/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7875994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL R. ARLINGHAUS	10/23/2018
JACK R. LEHNER JR.	10/23/2018
MATTHEW A. PHILLIPS	12/07/2018
SURESHA CHANDRASEKHARA	10/23/2018
MOHAMMED MAKSOOD ALI	10/23/2018
EVAN BALLARD	10/22/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17959769

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: docket-clearance-ip@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE INDIANA SQUARE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-2241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

**PATENT REEL: 063175 FRAME: 0436** 507828859

# Total Attachments: 7 source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page1.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page2.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page3.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page4.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page5.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page6.tif source=ALGN-2241 Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 063175 FRAME: 0437

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul R. Arlinghaus of 10038 E. 126<sup>th</sup> Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions for which Assignor has made or will make applications for Letters Patent of the United States and applications in foreign jurisdictions (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and in, to and under the Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

The Applications include the following:

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/481,068 filed on April 3, 2017
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/565,563 filed on September 29, 2017
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/463,346 filed on February 24, 2017
- U.S. Application No. 15/903,683 filed on February 23, 2018
- U.S. Application No. 15/903,730 filed on February 23, 2018
- U.S. Application No. 15/903,774 filed on February 23, 2018

International Application No. PCT/US18/19473 filed on February 23, 2018

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignce, its assigns and legal representatives.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>33</u> day of <u>Qe to bec</u>, 2018.

Paul R. Arlinghaus

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 23 day of Octobers, 2018.

Jack R. Lehner, Jr.

Matthew A. Phillips

C. Sunda Suresha Chandrasekhara

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>あず<sup>人</sup></u> day of <u>OCTOBEL</u>, 2018.

Mohammed Maksood Ali

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day of October, 2018.

Evan Ballard